01-11-19		ATTY DOCKE	Г NO: M-7128 US
		MITI DOCIME	1 1(0: 1/1 / 1/2 0 C/
1009387	48		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	S ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attac	thed original documents or co	py thereof.
 Name of conveying party: 	4	address of receiving party igaPixel Corporation	
(ε) Dignam, David L.	Address: 2	350 Mission College Blvd. Juite 800 Janta Clara, CA 95054	.s. Рто 9366 1988
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -			jc518 U 09/21 12/23
	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached	d? 🗌 Yes 🕅 N
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	, the execution d	ate of the application is	December 15, 1998
A Patent Application No.(s) - Attorney Docket No. M-7128 US	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
Title: A Circuit And Method For Trilinear Filtering Using Texels From Only One Level Of Detail	Not	Applicable	
Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total num	ber of applications and paten	ts involved: <u>1</u>
NaməOmkar K. Suryadevara			
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>			
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Street Address 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	· 🛛 Auth	orized to be charged to Depo	sit Account 19-2386
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	requi	ge Deposit Account 19-2386 ired for this conveyance and o 386 any amounts overpaid	
DO NO	T USE THIS SP	ACE	
 Stratement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. 	tion is true and c	correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
Omkar K. Suryadevara 36,320	S. Und	ature	Dec 23, 1998
			comprising cover sheet:
		rotar number of pages	comprising cover sneet.

PATENT REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. David I. Dignam of 1806 Mezes Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, hereby sell, assign and transfer to GigaPixel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 800. Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

A Circuit And Method For Trilinear Filtering Using Texels From Only One Level Of Detail

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries: and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	<u>/7</u> day of _	Dec . 19 98.
		Jud Lali-
		(Signature)
State of California)	

County of Santa Clara

On <u>December 17,1998</u> before me, <u>Romie L. Neary</u>, personally appeared <u>David L. Dignam</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or he entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



) ss.

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0687

~72233 vi

RECORDED: 12/23/1998